

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2026

Ram Karshan Bhutiya ...Applicant
Versus
Union Of India And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Shekhar S. Bhandary, *for the Applicant.*

Mr. Rushikesh Munde, *SPP with Shatabdi Netke, for the Respondent No.1-Union of India.*

Ms. Megha S. Bajoria, *APP for the State-Respondent No.2.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 09th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Since the Criminal Bail Application No.2998 of 2025 also arises out of the same Crime Number filed by the Co-accused, list the present Bail Application with that Bail Application.
2. List on 23rd January 2026.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2026.01.09
17:59:33
+0530