

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 8 OF 2026

Ram Karshan BhutiyaAPPLICANT

V/S

Union Of India And AnrRESPONDENT

None for Applicant

Ms. Prajakta P. Shinde, APP For State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK J**

DATE : 11th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)